
HIGH  COURT OF MADHYA  PRADESH: ABALPUR

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

The  Purchase  of liveries/livery  Cloths  for the  Class  lv

employees  of  High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh  at  Pringi¢al

Seat,  jabalpur  is  under  consideration.  Interested  V/ndors

are  requested  to  submit  their  sealed  Tenders/Pfoposals,

complete  in  all  particulars with  details  regarding  the  Basic

price  &  other  incidental  charges,  if any,  addressed  to  the
Registrar General,  High Court of Madhya  Pradesh, jabalpur

latest   by   5:00PM   on   23.09.2019.   The   detailed   Tender

document  is  available  on  the  official  website  of  the  High

Court    i.e.

Section.

WWW.in ov.in    and    also    in    the    Protocol

se,l-
REGISTRAR  (ADMINISTRATION)



MAI)IIY^ PR^I)I]SII JABAI.I,URCOURT OFIIIGII

t15-3 I)ated:--9
Tcndcr I``orm

I<`or

Supply of ljivcrics & Ijivcry Cloths for the cligiblc Class IV cmployccs

of I Iigh Court of Madhya Pradcsh, I'rincipal Scat at Jabalpur

Bid submission:            23-09-2019

I}id opening:                  24-09-2019

latest by 5:00P.M.

at 3:30PM

Name  &  Address  of the Tcndcrcr:   --------- +~T ----------------------------------

sol)-
Seal & Signature of the issuing authority

nature of Bidder With Seal



IIIGII COURT OF MADIIYA PRAI)ESII : JABAI+PUR

No..q.151.3. =.fl.                                                              I)atcd :.3.3T.i.9.g.I.I.q

NOTICE INvlrrlNG rrEN|)ER

'l`hc    Registrar    Gcncral,    IIigh    Court    of   M.P.,    Jabalpur    invites

scaled tcndcrs  for supply of I,ivcrics &  I,ivory Cloths  for the  IIigh  Court of

Madhya Pradcsh, Principal Scat at Jabalpur .

Items                   Approx.
Qty.

I;MI)
(in Rs.)

White    Tcrrycot :1534.80mtrs.   t    Rs.10,000/-
I  Cloth
I

I

I

i  Khaki     Tcrrycot  i  425.60mtrs.    ,
\  Cloth

Blue             Sarccs  I      lloscts
with  Blouse  and ,

petticoat set           ,

i:i:ad,crcloth         i

Woolen  (   59.60 mtrs.

Rcdpagricloth   i     476mtrs.
I

Blue         Woolcn!   33.60mtrs.

tj;::crc[:5t:[dcnL8ooomtr`
I   I`acc   1"                             I

(all     of     Indian|
branded

;  company)

I,ast date for  I         I)ate ()f
bid

submission
bid

opening

23-09-2019    I    24-09-2019
Iatcstby         ,    at3:30PM
5:00PM

'l`cndcr  document  can  bc  obtained  from  the  Protocol  Section,  IIigh

Court of M.P., Jabalpur, on any working day, up to one day prior to the last
date of submission of bid, bctwccn  10:30AM to 5 :00PM.

'l`hc   bid   can   also   bc   submitted   in   the   copy   of  'l`cndcr   document

downloadcd from our wcbsitc www.mphc.in .

1. 'l`cndcr I)ocumcnt will not bc rcccivcd by post.

2. Conditional bids will not bc acccptcd.

nature of Bidder With Seal 2



1.   The    Registrar   Gcncral,    IIigh   Court   of   M.P.,   Jabalpur   shall   bc
cmpowcrcd to rcjcct any bid without assigning any reason. Thcrc is no
obligation   on   the   part   of   the   Registrar   Gcncral   to   inform   the
unsuccessful  Tcndcrcr  of  the  outcome  of  the  Tcndcr  process   and
reasons for rcjcction of Tcndcr. I``urthcr, the Registrar Gcncral  is under
no obligation to accept the lowest 13id.

2.   'rhc bidders may bc called for further negotiations.

3.   If the  last day  for submission of bids  or the day  of opening of bids  is
dcclarcd as holiday, the date will bc shifted to the next working day.

4.   Validity  of approved rates will  bc  for current  rinancial  year i.c.  2019-
20 from the date of agrccmcnt.

5.   The materials should bc of good quality.

The   rcquircment   shown   is   approximate    figures.    The   quotations

alongwith  samples  may  bc  sent  latest  by  23HO9-2019  to  the  ()fricc  of the

Registrar (Admn.),  I Iigh  Court of Madhya Pradcsh Jabalpur and  canvassing

of any kind will  disqualify the firm.   'l`hc scaled cnvclopc should bear on the

top UOTATION FOR IjlvERIES".

Cost of Tcndcr 1<`orm

li;arncst Money  Deposit (I<;.M.I).)

(Ref`undable)

nature of Bidder With Seal

NIIJ

Rs 1 0,000/-

sQl'-
Registrar Gcncral

I Iigh Court of M.P., Jabalpur



G()   '1`IIROUGII   TIIli`j   lI`OI,I,OWING    INSTRUC'l`IONS  /  NOT1+`jsPl`1```AS1```

CARli`jll`Uljl,Y       ()TII1.`,RWIsl``j       Y()UR       TII`jNl)II`jR    IS    I,IABI,II`,       TO       811`.

Rli`UECTli`jD

2.0    GENEIIAlj CONI)IrrloNS OI<` TIIE TENI)ER:

2.1    I]arncst Money  I)cposit (I;MD):  I;amcst Money  I)cposit should bc

in  the  form  of bank  drafvunconditional  13ank  Guarantcc  drawn  in

favour of Registrar Goncral,  I Iigh Court of M.P., Jabalpur issued by

any Nationalixcd/schcdulcd  Bank payable  at Jabalpur valid upto  the

cnd of the  current financial year.  The tcndcrs not mentioning details

of  prcscribcd  carncst  money  will  not  bc  considcrcd  and  may  bc

summarily rcj cctcd.

2.2   Submission of tender:  'l`hc scaled cnvclopc, duly marked as  "l`cndcr

for  Supply  of  I,ivcrics  &  I,ivory  Cloths   for  the  cligiblc   Class   IV

cmployccs   of  IIigh   Court   of  Madhya   Pradcsh,   Principal   Scat   at

Jabalpur",   should  contain  the   following  documents(signed  by  the

authoriy,cd  signatory  of the  bidder,  with  seal,  on  each  page  of each

document,   cxccpt   un-amcndcd   printed   litcraturc)   to   establish   the

13iddcr's   eligibility  to  the  bid  &  his  qualification  to  perform  the

supply of livcrics if his bid is acccptcd.

a.     I)ctails of `r:arncst Money I)cposit'  fumishcd in accordance with the

above clause.

b.     The  issued  bid  document,   signed  on  each  page  by  the  authori/cd

signatory of the bidder.

c.     Copy of pAN card ofthc bidder and copy ofGsrl` ofthc bidder.

d.    Anncxurc-A    &    Annexu

authorixcd signatory of the bidder.

duly    filled    and    signed    by    the

c.    Printed copies of the Catalogue/Price I,ist of the products.

1`.    'l`hc cncloscd ccrtiricatcs and proforma duly  filled in and signed.

9.   Any other document (s) rcquircd as per tcndcr conditions.

nature of Bidder With Seal



In the abscncc of any of the above documents/ informations, the offer

may  bc  summarily  rcjcctcd without  making  any  further  rcfercncc  to  you  in

this regard.

The    scaled    envclo c    should    contain    all    the above    rcquircd

documents, having name/address/seal of the bidder on the cnvclopc. '1   c bid

should   bc   addrcsscd   to   "Registrar   General.   High    Court   of   M.P..

JabalDur".

2.3       'l`hc  scaled cnvclopc should bc submitted in the  Inward  section ofthc

I Iigh Court of Madhya Pradcsh, Principal  Scat at Jabalpur.  Thcsc will

bc  opcncd  as  per  the  schcdulc  in  the  prcscncc  of  bidders  or  their

authori/,cd rcprcscntativcs prcscnt at the schcdulcd time.

2.4     The  bid  must  remain  valid  for  180  days  from  the  date  of opening  of

bid. A bid valid for shorter period may bc summarily rcjcctcd.

2.5     RATES

Plcasc quote your lowest rates l``.().R. Destination only othcrwisc your

offer  may  not  bc  considcrcd.  Plcasc  quote  for  those  itcms/specifications

only   which   have   bccn   asked   for.   The   rates   should   include   insurance

covcragc,   if  ncccssary,   for   safe   dclivcry.   The   IIigh   Court   of  Madhya

Pradcsh   shall   not  pay   scparatcly  the   transportation/   freight  charges   or

transit risk  insurance.  Thc  firm  shall  bc  rcsponsiblc  until  the  materials  arc

rcccivcd in good condition at the I)cstination.

l'`urthcr,  if thcrc  is  any  damage  or  loss  to  the  material  in  transit,  the

firm will get the material rcplaccd to the cntirc satisfaction of the consigncc

othcrwisc will bc deducted for items found not in good condition or short in

quantities.

2.6   I)ISCOUNT

Kindly indicate the maximum discount offcrcd on the quoted price.

2.7    TAXIIS  AND  DUTIT]S

Plcasc  clearly  specify the  taxes,  duties  and  other cxpcnscs  applicable

nature of Bidder With Seal



on  the  items  to  bc  supplied cvcn  if the rates  arc  net.  The rate  as  applicable

should bc clearly mcntioncd in the offer.

2.8      FAI,Ij  CLAUSE

i.       The  prices  charged  for  the  material  supplied  under the  rate  contract

by the  rirm  in  no  cvcnt  should  cxcecd  the  lowest price  at which the

rirm   sells   the   material   or   offers   to   sell   the   items   of  identical

description to any individual /organi/.ation /body ctc.  during currency

of the rate contract.

ii       lf at any time during the said period, the  firm rcduccs the sales price,

sells  or  offers  to  sell  such  material  to  any  person/organi/,ation/body

ctc.  at  a  price  lower than  the  price  changcablc  under  the  contract,  it

shall  forthwith  inform  such  reduction  or  sale  or  offer  to  sale  to  the

Registrar   Gcncral   and   the   price   payable   under   the   contract   for

material   supplied   after   the   date   of  coming   into   force   of   such

reduction or sale or offer to sale shall stand correspondingly rcduccd.

I Iowcvcr,  if it is discovcrcd later on that the  firm  failed to inform the

IIigh  Court  about  the  reduction  in  the  sale  price  and  continues  to

charge   higher   rates,   it   is   liable   to   bc   dcbarrcd   from   doing   any

business with the I Iigh Court of Madhya Pradcsh Jabalpur.

2.9   I;XHCUTION  OF  SUppljlF.S  ANI)  BIIjljlNG

It  is  dcsircd that the  supplies bc made  by  a  Supplier/Vendor directly.

IIowcvcr,   if  a  Supplier/Vendor  is  not  in  a  position  to   cxccutc   supplies

directly  and  intends  to  make  the  same  through  authorixcd  dcalcr(s)  their

name(s)  and  address(cs)  should  bc  dcclarcd  in  advance  at  the  time     of

submission of the tcndcr.

2.10    SAMPI,E

'l`hc   bidder  must   provide   the   sample   of  material/items,   which  hc

intends to supply.  The sample after the  sale process  is over will bc rctumcd.

In  the event the su lied  items do not match  the  sam rovidcd

material  will   bc  summaril cctcd  without  an ment.   Suitable

action   in   this   case   shall   bc   initiated   a ainst  the  suitable   conccrncd

Vendor

nature of Bidder With Seal



2.11     pAyMI]NTTr:RMs

Payments  shall  bc  made  after  satisfactory  cxccution  of the  order and

supply of material   in satisfactory condition on bill basis. 'I`hc decision of the

Registrar Gcncral towards satisfaction of quality of material shall bc final.

2.12   Rr:jF,CTION  cLAusn

If the  items  rcccivcd  do  not  conform  to  the  description  and  quality

with  the   approved  sample  or  have  dctcrioratcd  (and  the  decision  of  the

purchaser  in  that behalf will  bc  final  and  conclusive)  the  purchaser  will  bc

cntitlcd to rcjcct the said items or such portion, thcrcof as may bc discovcrcd

not  to  conform  to  the  said  description  and  quality.  ()n  such  rcjcction  the

material will bc rcplaccd by the firm at its cost.

If   the   terms    of   the   tender   are   found   to   be   vague,   incomplete,
contradictory and confusing; the offer will summarily be rejected without
ar.y information.

3         I)ErrAIIjED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TIIE TENI)ER:

3.1      The  rates  shall  bc  inclusive  of all  the  duties,  taxes  and  Charges.  The

prices  should bc  quoted accordingly with clear details.  The vendor shall  bc

rcsponsiblc  for any discrepancy in mentioning the details.

3.2 I]valuation of bids: I?valuation of bids will bc done as a package.

Forfciturc   of  I:MI):   In   case  the   successful   bidder   fails   to   submit  the

rcquircd material  or the  quality  of livcrics  is  not up to the  mark /  standard,

the  I;MI)  or the  bidder  shall  bc  forfcitcd  and  the  tcndcr  approval  shall  bc

canccllcd.     Thcrcaftcr,     next     succcssivc    bidder    may     bc     invited     for

consideration.

3`4    In  the  cvcnt  of any  breach  of any  terms  and  conditions  or  delay  or

default, the purchase order will bc tcrminatcd and the EMI) will bc forfcitcd

by the  I Iigh  Court of M.I'.,  Jabalpur.  'l`hc  decision of the  Registrar Gcncral

regarding  due  pcrformancc  terms  and  condition  of purchase  shall  bc  final

and binding on the tcndcrcr.

nature of Bidder With Seal



3.5  Conditional tcndcrs  in modirication to the terms and conditions given  in

this document arc liable to bc rcjcctcd.

4      PRICI]S

4.1    In    the    case    of   revision    of   Statutory    I,cvics/Taxes    during    the

finalization   period   of  tcndcr,   the   IIigh   Court   of   M.P.,   Jabalpur

rcscrvcs the right to ask for reduction in the prices.

4.2   Prices  once  approved will  remain valid during the  schcdulcd  dclivcry

period.   IIowcvcr,  on  account  of  incrcasc  of  taxes/duties,  the  same

shall bc passed to the I Iigh Court.

CONTRACT

5.1 Validity of rates approved by the purchaser shall  bc  for the  financial

year  2019-20  or  shall  bc  valid  for  the  period  of one  year  from  the

datc of the contract.

5.2   The uantitics of Liveries and  Live Cloth  arc a roximatc and

be  increased  or dccreascd  dc cndin on  the  rc uiremcnt.

ward  revision  of  rates  will  bc ermittcd  on  the  basis  of

actual suoDlv.

6     I)ELIVERY PERIOI) PENALTY AND RISK & COST

6.I   I)clivcry of the items is to bc made within one month b the su

/ vendor after releasing of purchase order bv the IIigh Court.

6.2   In case of failure of supply of the material (Ijivcrics and I,ivory Cloth)

as  per  terms   and  conditions  of  the  tcndcr  document  or  delays   in

supply, the  Registrar Gcncral, I Iigh Court of M.P., Jabalpur will  have

right to purchase the material  from open market at the risk and cost of

the   supplier/vendor,   without   any   tcndcr/quotation    formalities,   in

addition to the imposition of the pcnaltics.

nature of Bidder With Seal



6.3    Any  cxccss  cxpcnditurc  incurred  on  purchasing  the  items  from  the

open  market  shall  bc  rccovcrcd  from the  bills  or the  security  deposit

of the supplier/contractor.

C()NSIGNEE & INSPECTION

7.1

7.2

7.3

8.1

9.1

9.2

Consigncc   will   bc   the   Registrar   Gcncral,   IIigh   Court   of  Madhya

Pradcsh.

Supplier   shall    submit   scparatc   printed   bills    (duly   pro-rccciptcd)

against purchase order in triplicate to the consigncc.

After  inspection  of the  items  to  bc  supplied  by  the  Inspection team,

nominated  by the  Registrar  Gcncral,  IIigh  Court of Madhya  Pradcsh

the payment shall bc made to the vendor / supplier on actual ba`sis.

p^yMI(]NT Tr]RMs

Payment of the material supplied under purchase order will bc paid on

rcccipt of complctc  consignment and checking  of the  material  and on

production of following:

a.          Printed Invoice in triplicate, duly pro-rccciptcd

b.         I)clivcry  challan  duly  signcd  by  the  rcspcctivc  ofricials  ofthc

I Iigh Court.

RIGIITS ()F TIIE REGISTRAR GENERAlj IIIGII COURT 0F

JAI;^LPUR:

The Registrar Gcncral, IIigh Court of M.P. rcscrvcs the right to accept

or  rcjcct  any  or  all  the  tcndcrs  in  part  or  full,  without  assigning  any

reason whatsocvcr.

rl`hc  Registrar Gcncral, IIigh  Court of M.P.  is not bound to accept the

lowest 1`cndcr.

nature of 13idder With Seal



9.3      The Registrar Gcncral, IIigh court ofM.P. rcservcs the right, to award

the work to one or more bidders.

9.4 The   Registrar   Gcncral,   IIigh   Court  of  M.P.   rcscrvcs   the   right  to

tcrminatc  the  purchase  order  at  any  time  by  giving  an  intimation  in

writing without assigning any reason.

9.5       In case ofviolation oftcrms and conditions ofthc tcndcr document or

unsatisfactory  supply  of the  items  or  of poor  quality  and  below

standard,  the  Registrar  Gcncral,  IIigh  Court  of  M.P.   rcscrvcs  1,hc

right   to   tcrminatc   the   supply   order   by   giving   intimation   to   the

supplier/contractor and forfeit t,hc I;MI).

9.6

9.7

9.8

13iddcr  must  acknowlcdgc  that  hc  has  understood  all  the  terms  and

conditions  mcntioncd  in the  Tcndcr document and  sign  on  each  page

of Tcndcr document in acknowlcdgcmcnt of this.

The  Registrar Gcncral,  rcjcct the  supplies already  made,  if not  found

up to the mark.  In such an cvcnt further action may call to confirm the

supply or discard further business.

To  rcjcct  any  offer  which  is  not  supported/submitted  alongwith  the

pricclist/Catalogs/I,caflcts/ Brochures/ Samples whcrc cvcr applicable

within the schcdulcd time.

9.9       All disputes arc subject to  "Jflrbfl!/pwr/.wri.sdi.c//.o# " only.

9.10    The   Registrar   Gcncral,   IIigh   Court   of  Madhya   Pradcsh,   Jabalpur

rcscrvcs the right to vary,  amend or alter any terms  and  conditions of

the Tcndcr I)ocumcnt.

'l`hc  decision  of the  Registrar Gcncral  in  all  rcspcct shall  bc  final  and

binding on all.

nature of Bidder With Seal 10



Plcasc   cnsurc   that   the   tcndcr   is   complctc   in   all   rcspcct   as   no   further

clarifications  shall bc  sought from the bidder and the tcndcr should reach us

within the last date mcntioncd above.  The Registrar Gcncral, High  Court

of  Madhya  Pradesh  shall  not  bc  responsible  for  any  delays/losscs  in

transit ctc. of the tender document.

Plcasc  mention  rcfcrcncc  number  and the  due  date  on  the  scaled  cnvclopc;

othcrwisc the tender may not bc cntcrtaincd.

sd`-
Signaturc of the l3iddcr                                   RllGISTRAR GF,NF,RAL
(With office seal and full address)   IIIGII COURT OF M.P., JABALPUR

ame:,....................................

Capacity  in which  signed:  .....................................

I)ate:.....................................

nature of Bidder With Seal 11



PART - I

811) FORM (1  sheet)

Tender No.  :

To,
The Registrar General
IIigh Court of M.P.,
Jabalpur (M.P.)

Rcspcctcd  Sir,

I)ate :

1.         IIaving cxamincd the terms  and conditions  oftcndcr document
and spccifications and anncxurcs, the rcccipt of which is hcrcby
duly   acknowlcdgcd,   wc,   undcrsigncd,   offer   to   supply   and
dclivcr the  items    for the  sum  shown  in  the  schcdulc  of prices
attached hcrcwith and made part of this Bid.

2.          Wc undcrtakc, if our I3id is acccptcd, to complctc dclivcry of all
the      spccificd   in   the   contract   within   the   dclivcry   schcdulc
spccificd in the tcndcr.

3.         Wc agrccto abide bythis l3id for apcriod of 180 days fromthc
date  fixed  for  Bid  opening and  it shall  remain binding upon  us
and  may  bc  acccptcd  at  any time  bcforc  the  expiration  of that

period.

4.         13id  submitted  by  us  is  properly  scaled  and  prcparcd  so  as  to

prcvcnt any subscqucnt alteration and rcplaccmcnt.

5.      Wc understand thatyou arc not bound to accept the lowest or any
bid,   you  may  rcccivc   and  you  may  rcjcct  any  bid  without
assigning  reason  thcrcforc  and  you  may  vary,  amend  or  alter
any terms and conditions of the 'l`cndcr I)ocumcnt.

Registrar Gcncral,  I Iigh Court of Madhya  Pradcsh may  call  any
or all of the parties for further negotiation.

I)atcd  this  .............................  day  of  ........................  2019

Name and Signature

ln the capacity of

I)uly authorized to sign
the  bid  for and  on  behalf of ....................... „...„ ................

Witness

Address

nature

..........,,,,,,,,,,.,,,,,

of Bidder With Seal

Signature

12



Annexurc - A

pROI<`II,E OF TIIE BII]I)I:R

1.         Full Name ofthc bidder

2.         Address

3.         Contact details
a.        ()fflcc
b.         I,`AX
c.         Residcncc
d.         Mobile No.

4.         Whcthcr proprietary/partnership

5.        Name(s) ofproprictor/partners

6.         Name(s) and particulars of collaborators,

if any, and type of collaboration with

documentary cvidcncc

7.        Address of works

8.         Registration particulars

9.         Incomc'l`axAccount(PAN)No.

10.      Valid GST Registration No.

11.       Any other rclcvant information

Signature of

In capacity of

I)uly authori/,cd to sign the bid for and on behalf of

Ci:rrnQ+Iirri nf Ririrlrir With  Seal



Annexure -   1}
1``ollowing proforma should be filled in and duly sigl'led by the firm and sent

al()ng with the quotali()n.

(Please refier to the detailed instructioris/notes bef()re filling this pr()i()rma).

1.      Validityofthc offer

2.      Approximate I)clivcry period

3.      (a) Whcthcr rates have bccn quoted lil.().R. site and

covers packing forwarding and insurance charges.

(b) If not, plcasc mention the same

4.      (a) Whcthcr the prices arc inclusive ofGST &

other taxes.

(b) If not, kindly specify the amount / rate

5.      Ifthc GST is charged extra, declaration for

Charging Tax Correctly, attached.

6.       Whcthcr supply will bc made directly orthrough
any I,ocal / Regional / Authorized I)calcr / Stockiest

7.      Whcthcr any other charges, if any, arc payable extra.

If yes, amount to bc spccificd.

8.      Whcthcr any discount for Govcmmcnt ()rgani7,ation

offered on the quoted price of the Supplier/Vendor.

If yes, mention the amount / pcrccntagc.

9.      Whcthcrthc product is on I)GS &I)/I).I. Rate contract.

If yes, plcasc cnclosc a photocopy of the same.

10.    Whcthcr ccrtificatc of Quality Control cncloscd

11.  Whcthcr printed/ authenticated price list of the I``irm's

products and Catalogue ctc. cncloscd.

Signature with Seal.

Sipnaturc of I}iddcr With Seal

Yr:S / N()

Yr;S / NO

Yr;S / N()

:I)ircctly/Stockiest/
^uthori/,cd I)calcr

Yl;S / NO

YES / N()

.... %

Ylis / NO

YFS/ N()

YES/ N()



C 1] R T I F I C A T E S

WE CERTIFY TIIAT:

1.         Wc  will  not  sell  the  product  (s)  to  other institutions,  bodies  and  also  in  the
market on the rates less than the prices quotcd by us to the I Iigh Court.

2.         The  rate  of  Taxes  mcntioncd  in  the  quotation  is  in  accordance  with  the

provisions   of  the   rules   in   all   respects   and   the   same   is   payable   to   the
Rcspcctivc Authorities in rcspcct of the stores.

3.         'l`hc   /  items  offcrcd  shall  bc  of the best quality  and  workmanship  and their
supply  bc  strictly  in  accordance  with  the  specifications  and  particulars  as
dctailcd   in   the   quotation   and   also   cert,iflcatc   of  quality   control   system
attached.

4.         The information  fumishcd by us in the tcndcr arc true and correct to the best
of our knowlcdgc and bclicf.

5.         Wc have read and understood the rules, regulations, terms and conditions of
rate contract as applicable from time to time and agrcc to abide by them.

Authorized Signatory

(Seal)

SifJnatilrc nl' T}idder With  Scat




